@ 71 4 PlusBus Ludwigsfelde Bhf » Zossen
VTF Giiltig ab: 10.12.2023 @ 714

@ na Montag - Freitag

Fahrtnummer 13 7 11 13 15 17 19 23 25 29 31 35 37 39 41 43
@ 715 von Potsdam an 615 7.15 815 9.1510.15 11.15 12.15 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15 19.15 20.15
@770, 720 von Bhf Birkengrund an . . 6.16 7.15 8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 13.15 14.15 15.15 16.15 17.15 18.15 | .

8 RE von Berlin an 6.05 7.03_8.05 9.03 10.05 11.03 12.05 13.03 14.05 15.03 16.05 17.03 18.05 19.03 20.05
Ludwigsfelde Bhf ab 418 518 6.18 7.18 8.18 9.1810.18 11.18 12.18 13.18 14.18 15.18 16.18 17.18 18.18 19.18 20.18
Ludwigsfelde, Am PreuBen Park 420 520 620 7.20 8.20 9.2010.20 11.20 12.20 13.20 14.20 15.20 16.20 17.20 18.20 19.20 20.20
Kerzendorf, Abzweig 423 523 623 723 823 9.2310.23 11.23 12.23 13.23 14.23 15.23 16.23 17.23 18.23 19.23 20.23
Wietstocker Dorfstr. 425 525 6.25 7.25 8.25 9.2510.25 11.25 12.25 13.25 14.25 15.25 16.25 17.25 18.25 19.25 20.25
GroB Schulzendorf, Wietstocker Str. 429 529 629 7.29 829 9.2910.29 11.29 12.29 13.29 14.29 15.29 16.29 17.29 18.29 19.29 20.29
GroB Schulzendor, Zossener Str. 431 531 631 731 831 9.3110.31 11.31 12.31 13.31 1431 15.31 1631 17.31 18.31 19.31 20.31
Glienick, Ausbau 432 532 632 732 832 9.3210.3211.3212.32 13.32 14.32 15.32 16.32 17.32 18.32 19.32 20.32
Dorfave 434 534 634 734 834 9.3410.3411.3412.34 13.34 1434 15.34 16.34 17.34 18.34 19.34 20.34
Glienick, Kreuzung 435 535 635 7.35 835 9.3510.35 11.35 12.35 13.35 14.35 15.35 16.35 17.35 18.35 19.35 20.35
Dabendorf, Ausbau 437 537 637 737 837 9.3710.37 11.37 12.37 13.37 1437 15.37 16.37 17.37 18.37 19.37 20.37
- Kurve 439 539 639 739 839 9.3910.39 11.39 12.39 13.39 14.39 15.39 16.39 17.39 18.39 19.39 20.39
- Dorfanger 441 541 6.41 7.41 841 9.4110.41 11.41 12.41 13.41 14.41 15.41 16.41 17.41 18.41 19.41 20.41
- Goethestr. 443 5.43 643 743 843 9.4310.43 11.43 12.43 13.43 14.43 15.43 16.43 17.43 18.43 19.43 20.43
Dabendorf, Kornweihenw. 445 5.45 645 745 8.45 9.4510.45 11.45 12.45 13.45 14.45 15.45 16.45 17.45 18.45 19.45 20.45
Zossen, Brandenburger Str. 4.46 5.46 6.46 7.46 8.46 9.4610.46 11.46 12.46 13.46 14.46 15.46 16.46 17.46 18.46 19.46 20.46
- Stubenrauchstr. 447 5.47 647 747 847 9.4710.47 11.47 12.47 13.47 14.47 15.47 16.47 17.47 18.47 19.47 20.47
- Zossen Bhf 449 549 6.49 7.49 8.49 9.4910.4911.4912.49 13.49 14.49 15.49 16.49 17.49 18.49 19.49 20.49
- Marktplatz 452 552 652 752 852 9.5210.52 11.52 12.52 13.52 14.52 15.52 16.52 17.52 18.52 19.52 20.52
- Mittenwalder str. 453 553 653 7.53 853 9.5310.53 11.53 12.53 13.53 14.53 15.53 16.53 17.53 18.53 19.53 20.53
~ Friedhof 454 554 654 7.54 854 9.5410.54 11.54 12.54 13.54 14.54 15.54 16.54 17.54 18.54 19.54 20.54

Zossen, Str. der Befreiung an 455 555 6.55 7.55 855 9.5510.55 11.55 12.55 13.55 14.55 15.55 16.55 17.55 18.55 19.55 20.55

D Nna Samstag,Sonntag

Fahrtnummer 7 13 17 23 29 35 39

@775 von Potsdam an 6.15 8.1510.1512.15 14.15 16.15 18.15
@ 710, 720 von Bhf Birkengrund an ] ) ] ) ] ) ]

DB RE von Berlin an 6.05 8.0510.0512.0514.05 16.05 18.05
Ludwigsfelde Bhf ab 6.18 8.1810.18 12.18 14.18 16.18 18.18
Ludwigsfelde, Am PreuBen Park 6.20 8.20 10.20 12.20 14.20 16.20 18.20
Kerzendorf, Abzweig 6.23 8.2310.23 12.23 14.23 16.23 18.23
Wietstocker Dorfstr. 6.25 8.2510.25 12.25 14.25 16.25 18.25
GroB Schulzendorf, Wietstocker Str. 6.29 8.29 10.29 12.29 14.29 16.29 18.29
GroB Schulzendorf, Zossener Str. 6.31 8.31 10.31 12.31 14.31 16.31 18.31
Glienick, Ausbau 6.32 8.3210.32 12.32 14.32 16.32 18.32
- Dorfaue 6.34 8.3410.34 12.34 14.34 16.34 18.34
Glienick, Kreuzung 6.35 8.3510.35 12.35 14.35 16.35 18.35
Dabendorf, Ausbau 6.37 8.3710.37 12.37 14.37 16.37 18.37
- Kurve 6.39 8.3910.39 12.39 14.39 16.39 18.39
- Dorfanger 6.41 8.4110.41 12.41 14.41 16.41 18.41
- Goethestr. 6.43 8.4310.43 12.43 14.43 16.43 18.43
Dabendorf, Kornweihenw. 6.45 8.4510.45 12.45 14.45 16.45 18.45
Zossen, Brandenburger Str. 6.46 8.46 10.46 12.46 14.46 16.46 18.46
- Stubenrauchstr. 6.47 8.47 10.47 12.47 14.47 16.47 18.47
- Zossen Bhf 6.49 8.4910.49 12.49 14.49 16.49 18.49
- Marktplatz 6.52 8.52 10.52 12.52 14.52 16.52 18.52
- Mittenwalder Str. 6.53 8.5310.53 12.53 14.53 16.53 18.53
- Friedhof 6.54 8.54 10.54 12.54 14.54 16.54 18.54

Zossen, Str. der Befreiung an 6.55 8.5510.55 12.55 14.55 16.55 18.55



@ 71 4 PlusBus Zossen » Ludwigsfelde Bhf
VTF Giiltig ab: 10.12.2023 @ 714

@ na Montag - Freitag
Fahrtnummer 2 4 8 12 14 16 18 20 24 26 30 32 36 38 40 42 44
Zossen, Str. der Befreiung ab 459 559 659 7.59 859 9.5910.59 11.59 12.59 13.59 14.59 15.59 16.59 17.59 18.59 19.59 20.59
- Friedhof 5.00 6.00 7.00 8.00 9.00 10.00 11.00 12.00 13.00 14.00 15.00 16.00 17.00 18.00 19.00 20.00 21.00
- Mittenwalder Str. 5.01 6.01 7.01 8.01 9.0110.01 11.01 12.01 13.01 14.01 15.01 16.01 17.01 18.01 19.01 20.01 21.01
- Marktplatz 5.02 6.02 7.02 8.02 9.02 10.02 11.02 12.02 13.02 14.02 15.02 16.02 17.02 18.02 19.02 20.02 21.02
- Zossen Bhf 5.05 6.05 7.05 8.05 9.0510.0511.05 12.05 13.05 14.05 15.05 16.05 17.05 18.05 19.05 20.05 21.05
- Stubenrauchstr. 5.07 6.07 7.07 8.07 9.07 10.07 11.07 12.07 13.07 14.07 15.07 16.07 17.07 18.07 19.07 20.07 21.07
Zossen, Brandenburger Str. 5.08 6.08 7.08 8.08 9.08 10.08 11.08 12.08 13.08 14.08 15.08 16.08 17.08 18.08 19.08 20.08 21.08
Dabendorf, Kornweihenw. 5.09 6.09 7.09 8.09 9.09 10.09 11.09 12.09 13.09 14.09 15.09 16.09 17.09 18.09 19.09 20.09 21.09
- Goethestr. 511 6.11 7.11 8.11 9.1110.11 11.11 12.11 13.11 14.11 15.11 16.11 17.11 18.11 19.11 20.11 21.11
- Dorfanger 5.14 6.14 7.14 8.14 9.1410.14 11.14 12.14 13.14 14.14 15.14 16.14 17.14 18.14 19.14 20.14 21.14
- Kurve 5.16 6.16 7.16 8.16 9.16 10.16 11.16 12.16 13.16 14.16 15.16 16.16 17.16 18.16 19.16 20.16 21.16
Dabendorf, Ausbau 5.18 6.18 7.18 8.18 9.18 10.18 11.18 12.18 13.18 14.18 15.18 16.18 17.18 18.18 19.18 20.18 21.18
Glienick, Kreuzung 5.20 6.20 7.20 8.20 9.20 10.20 11.20 12.20 13.20 14.20 15.20 16.20 17.20 18.20 19.20 20.20 21.20
- Dorfaue 5.21 6.21 7.21 8.21 9.21 10.21 11.21 12.21 13.21 14.21 15.21 16.21 17.21 18.21 19.21 20.21 21.21
Glienick, Ausbau 5.23 6.23 7.23 8.23 9.2310.23 11.2312.23 13.23 14.23 15.23 16.23 17.23 18.23 19.23 20.23 21.23
GroB Schulzendorf, Zossener Str. 5.24 6.24 7.24 8.24 9.2410.24 11.2412.24 13.24 14.24 15.24 16.24 17.24 18.24 19.24 20.24 21.24
GroB Schulzendorf, Wietstocker Str. 5.26 6.26 7.26 8.26 9.26 10.26 11.26 12.26 13.26 14.26 15.26 16.26 17.26 18.26 19.26 20.26 21.26
Wietstocker Dorfstr. 5.30 6.30 7.30 8.30 9.30 10.30 11.30 12.30 13.30 14.30 15.30 16.30 17.30 18.30 19.30 20.30 21.30
Kerzendorf, Abzweig 5.32 6.32 7.32 8.32 9.3210.3211.3212.32 13.32 14.32 15.32 16.32 17.32 18.32 19.32 20.32 21.32
Ludwigsfelde, Am PreuBen Park 5.35 6.35 7.35 8.35 9.3510.3511.3512.35 13.35 14.35 15.35 16.35 17.35 18.35 19.35 20.35 21.35
Ludwigsfelde Bhf an 5.38 6.38 7.38 8.38 9.38 10.38 11.38 12.38 13.38 14.38 15.38 16.38 17.38 18.38 19.38 20.38 21.38
@ 710, 720 nach Bhf Birkengrund ab 540 6.40 7.40 839 9.3910.3911.39 12.39 13.39 14.39 15.39 16.39 17.39 18.39 . )
@ 715 nach Potsdam ab 542 642 7.42 842 9.4210.42 11.42 12.42 13.42 14.42 15.42 16.42 17.42 18.42 19.42 20.42 21.42
©B) RE nach Berlin ab ) 6.55 7.58 8.55 9.56 10.55 11.56 12.52 13.56 14.56 15.56 16.55 17.56 18.55 19.56 20.56 21.56
D Nna Samstag,Sonntag
Fahrtnummer 8 14 18 24 30 36 40
Zossen, Str. der Befreiung ab 6.59 8.59 10.59 12.59 14.59 16.59 18.59
- Friedhof 7.00 9.00 11.00 13.00 15.00 17.00 19.00
- Mittenwalder Str. 7.01 9.01 11.01 13.01 15.01 17.01 19.01
- Marktplatz 7.02 9.02 11.02 13.02 15.02 17.02 19.02
- Zossen Bhf 7.05 9.05 11.05 13.05 15.05 17.05 19.05
- Stubenrauchstr. 7.07 9.07 11.07 13.07 15.07 17.07 19.07
Zossen, Brandenburger Str. 7.08 9.08 11.08 13.08 15.08 17.08 19.08
Dabendorf, Kornweihenw. 7.09 9.09 11.09 13.09 15.09 17.09 19.09
- Goethestr. 7.11 9111111 13.11 15.11 17.11 19.11
- Dorfanger 7.14 9.1411.1413.14 15.14 17.14 19.14
- Kurve 7.16 9.16 11.16 13.16 15.16 17.16 19.16
Dabendorf, Ausbau 7.18 9.18 11.18 13.18 15.18 17.18 19.18
Glienick, Kreuzung 7.20 9.20 11.20 13.20 15.20 17.20 19.20
- Dorfaue 7.21 9.21 11.21 13.21 15.21 17.21 19.21
Glienick, Ausbau 7.23 9.23 11.23 13.23 15.23 17.23 19.23
GroB Schulzendorf, Zossener Str. 7.24 9.24 11.24 13.24 15.24 17.24 19.24
GroB Schulzendorf, Wietstocker Str. 7.26 9.26 11.26 13.26 15.26 17.26 19.26
Wietstocker Dorfstr. 7.30 9.30 11.30 13.30 15.30 17.30 19.30
Kerzendorf, Abzweig 7.32 9.32 11.32 13.32 15.32 17.32 19.32
Ludwigsfelde, Am PreuBen Park 7.35 9.3511.35 13.35 15.35 17.35 19.35
Ludwigsfelde Bhf an 7.38 9.38 11.38 13.38 15.38 17.38 19.38
@ 710, 720 nach Bhf Birkengrund ab ) 939 1339 1739
@ 715 nach Potsdam ab 7.42 9.42 11.42 13.42 15.42 17.42 19.42

@B RE nach Berlin ab 7.58 9.56 11.56 13.56 15.56 17.56 19.56



